6
C
a
B
Le
 J
O
IN

tensile Strength:
15.5 MPa
elongation at Break:
580%
operating temperature:
–55°c to +125°c
Specifications
Part No Diameter as
supplied (mm)
Fully recovered diameter
after heating (mm)
Fully recovered wall
thickness (mm) Colour Length
(m)
Thin Wall Heatshrink
HSTNW1.5/0.75BK 1.5 0.65 0.28 black 1.2
HSTNW1.5/0.75BL 1.5 0.65 0.28 blue 1.2
HSTNW1.5/0.75CL 1.5 0.65 0.28 clear 1.2
HSTNW1.5/0.75RD 1.5 0.65 0.28 red 1.2
HSTNW1.5/0.75WH 1.5 0.65 0.28 white 1.2
HSTNW1.5/0.75YG 1.5 0.65 0.28 yellow/ green 1.2
HSTNW2.0/1.0BK 2.5 1.0 0.35 black 1.2
HSTNW2.0/1.0BL 2.5 1.0 0.35 blue 1.2
HSTNW2.0/1.0CL 2.5 1.0 0.35 clear 1.2
HSTNW2.0/1.0RD 2.5 1.0 0.35 red 1.2
HSTNW2.0/1.0WH 2.5 1.0 0.35 white 1.2
HSTNW2.0/1.0YG 2.5 1.0 0.35 yellow/ green 1.2
HSTNW2.5/1.25BK 3.0 1.5 0.40 black 1.2
HSTNW2.5/1.25BL 3.0 1.5 0.40 blue 1.2
HSTNW2.5/1.25CL 3.0 1.5 0.40 clear 1.2
HSTNW2.5/1.25RD 3.0 1.5 0.40 red 1.2
HSTNW2.5/1.25WH 3.0 1.5 0.40 white 1.2
HSTNW2.5/1.25YG 3.0 1.5 0.40 yellow/ green 1.2
HSTNW5.0/2.5BK 5.5 2.5 0.55 black 1.2
HSTNW5.0/2.5BL 5.5 2.5 0.55 blue 1.2
HSTNW5.0/2.5CL 5.5 2.5 0.55 clear 1.2
HSTNW5.0/2.5RD 5.5 2.5 0.55 red 1.2
HSTNW5.0/2.5WH 5.5 2.5 0.55 white 1.2
HSTNW5.0/2.5YG 5.5 2.5 0.55 yellow/ green 1.2
HSTNW7.0/3.55BK 7.5 3.5 0.55 black 1.2
HSTNW7.0/3.55BL 7.5 3.5 0.55 blue 1.2
HSTNW7.0/3.55CL 7.5 3.5 0.55 clear 1.2
HSTNW7.0/3.55RD 7.5 3.5 0.55 red 1.2
HSTNW7.0/3.55WH 7.5 3.5 0.55 white 1.2
HSTNW7.0/3.55YG 7.5 3.5 0.55 yellow/ green 1.2
HSTNW10.0/5.0BK 10.5 5.0 0.60 black 1.2
HSTNW10.0/5.0BL 10.5 5.0 0.60 blue 1.2
HSTNW10.0/5.0CL 10.5 5.0 0.60 clear 1.2
HSTNW10.0/5.0RD 10.5 5.0 0.60 red 1.2
HSTNW10.0/5.0WH 10.5 5.0 0.60 white 1.2
HSTNW10.0/5.0YG 10.5 5.0 0.60 yellow/ green 1.2
HSTNW13/6.5BK 13.5 6.5 0.65 black 1.2
HSTNW13/6.5BL 13.5 6.5 0.65 blue 1.2
HSTNW13/6.5CL 13.5 6.5 0.65 clear 1.2
HSTNW13/6.5RD 13.5 6.5 0.65 red 1.2
HSTNW13/6.5WH 13.5 6.5 0.65 white 1.2
HSTNW13/6.5YG 13.5 6.5 0.65 yellow/ green 1.2
HSTNW18/9BK 19.0 9.0 0.80 black 1.2
HSTNW18/9BL 19.0 9.0 0.80 blue 1.2
HSTNW18/9CL 19.0 9.0 0.80 clear 1.2
HSTNW18/9RD 19.0 9.0 0.80 red 1.2
HSTNW18/9WH 19.0 9.0 0.80 white 1.2
HSTNW18/9YG 19.0 9.0 0.80 yellow/ green 1.2
HSTNW22/11BK 24.0 11.0 0.80 black 1.2
HSTNW22/11BL 24.0 11.0 0.80 blue 1.2
HSTNW22/11CL 24.0 11.0 0.80 clear 1.2
HSTNW22/11RD 24.0 11.0 0.80 red 1.2
HSTNW22/11WH 24.0 11.0 0.80 white 1.2
HSTNW22/11YG 24.0 11.0 0.80 yellow/ green 1.2
HSTNW40/20BK 41.5 20.0 1.00 black 1.2
HSTNW40/20BL 41.5 20.0 1.00 blue 1.2
HSTNW40/20CL 41.5 20.0 1.00 clear 1.2
HSTNW40/20RD 41.5 20.0 1.00 red 1.2
78 Wattmaster Product catalogue
6
C
a
B
Le
 J
O
IN
t
IN
G
6.1 alCo heatShrinK and aCCeSSorieS
6.1.1 HEATSHRiNK TUBiNG RANGE - THiN, MEDiUM AND THiCK WALL
medium Wall
thin Wall
Specifications
Part No Diameter as
supplied (mm)
Fully recovered diameter
after heating (mm)
Fully recovered wall
thickness (mm) Colour Length
(m)
HSTNW40/20WH 41.5 20.0 1.00 white 1.2
HSTNW40/20YG 41.5 20.0 1.00 yellow/ green 1.2
HSTNW50/25BK 51.0 25.0 1.00 black 1.2
HSTNW50/25BL 51.0 25.0 1.00 blue 1.2
HSTNW50/25CL 51.0 25.0 1.00 clear 1.2
HSTNW50/25RD 51.0 25.0 1.00 red 1.2
HSTNW50/25WH 51.0 25.0 1.00 white 1.2
HSTNW50/25YG 51.0 25.0 1.00 yellow/ green 1.2
HSTNW70/35BK 70.0 36.0 1.30 black 1.2
HSTNW70/35BL 70.0 36.0 1.30 blue 1.2
HSTNW70/35CL 70.0 36.0 1.30 clear 1.2
HSTNW70/35RD 70.0 36.0 1.30 red 1.2
HSTNW70/35WH 70.0 36.0 1.30 white 1.2
HSTNW70/35YG 70.0 36.0 1.30 yellow/ green 1.2
HSTNW100/50BK 100.0 51.0 1.46 black 1.2
HSTNW100/50BL 100.0 51.0 1.46 blue 1.2
HSTNW100/50CL 100.0 51.0 1.46 clear 1.2
HSTNW100/50RD 100.0 51.0 1.46 red 1.2
HSTNW100/50WH 100.0 51.0 1.46 white 1.2
HSTNW100/50YG 100.0 51.0 1.46 yellow/ green 1.2
HSTNW120/60BK 120.0 61.0 1.56 black 1.2
HSTNW120/60BL 120.0 61.0 1.56 blue 1.2
HSTNW120/60CL 120.0 61.0 1.56 clear 1.2
HSTNW120/60RD 120.0 61.0 1.56 red 1.2
HSTNW120/60WH 120.0 61.0 1.56 white 1.2
HSTNW120/60YG 120.0 61.0 1.56 yellow/ green 1.2
HSTNW150/75BK 150.0 76.0 1.56 black 1.2
HSTNW150/75BL 150.0 76.0 1.56 blue 1.2
HSTNW150/75CL 150.0 76.0 1.56 clear 1.2
HSTNW150/75RD 150.0 76.0 1.56 red 1.2
HSTNW150/75WH 150.0 76.0 1.56 white 1.2
HSTNW150/75YG 150.0 76.0 1.56 yellow/ green 1.2
HSTNW200/100BK 200.0 100.0 1.56 black 1.2
HSTNW200/100BL 200.0 100.0 1.56 blue 1.2
HSTNW200/100CL 200.0 100.0 1.56 clear 1.2
HSTNW200/100RD 200.0 100.0 1.56 red 1.2
HSTNW200/100WH 200.0 100.0 1.56 white 1.2
HSTNW200/100YG 200.0 100.0 1.56 yellow/ green 1.2
Medium Wall Heatshrink
HSMWGL10/3L 10.0 3.0 1.75 black 1.2
HSMWGL16/5L 16.0 5.0 1.90 black 1.2
HSMWGL25/8L 25.0 8.0 2.45 black 1.2
HSMWGL35/12L 35.0 10.0 2.70 black 1.2
HSMWGL50/16L 52.0 16.0 2.80 black 1.2
HSMWGL85/25L 85.0 25.0 3.30 black 1.2
HSMWGL115/34L 115.0 34.0 3.70 black 1.2
HSMWGL140/42L 140.0 42.0 3.70 black 1.2
Thick Wall Heatshrink
HSTKWGL13/4 13.0 4.0 2.75 black 1.2
HSTKWGL19/6 20.0 6.0 2.90 black 1.2
HSTKWGL28/9 28.0 9.0 2.90 black 1.2
HSTKWGL38/12 38.0 12.0 4.00 black 1.2
HSTKWGL51/16 51.0 16.0 5.00 black 1.2
HSTKWGL68/22 70.0 21.0 5.00 black 1.2
HSTKWGL90/30 105.0 30.0 5.10 black 1.2
HSTKWGL130/36 140.0 42.0 5.10 black 1.2
thiCK Wall
79
T. 1300 300 747   F. 1300 300 074 www.wattmaster.com.au

and chemical agents
•	 	Low	smoke	emission
•	 	High	electrical	insulation	values
approvals:
•	 	DIN	VDE	0472,	part	814	(FE	180)
•	 	IEC	331	–	332
•	 	DIN	4102,	part	12,	concept	February	1996	(E90)
Suitable for connecting fire–resistant cables, wherever required.
(e.g. power plants, chemical plants, buildings, airports, tunnels,
fire alarm systems, escape ways etc.)
Specifications
Part No Type Length (mm)
Max Cross Section per Conductor (mm2)
Plastic Insulated Cable Concentric Conductor
 4x  5x  4x
HSJP4X1.5–4 SMH4 1.5–4 E90 350 1.5–4 – –
HSJP4X06–10 SMH4 6–10 E90 380 6–10 – –
HSJP4X16–25 SMH4 16–25 E90 470 16–25 – –
HSJP4X35–50 SMH4 35–50 E90 500 35–50 – –
HSJP4X70–95 SMH4 70–95 E90 600 70–95 – –
HSJP4X120–150 SMH4 120–150 E90 600 120–150 – –
HSJP4X185–240 SMH4 185–240 E90 750 185–240 – –
HSJP5X1.5–4 SMH5 1.5–4 E90 350 – 1.5–4 –
HSJP5X06–10 SMH5 6–10 E90 380 – 6–10 –
HSJP5X16–25 SMH5 16–25 E90 470 – 16–25 –
HSJC4X1.5–4 SMHC4 1.5–4 E90 350 – – 1.5–4
HSJC4X06–10 SMHC4 6–10 E90 380 – – 6–10
HSJC4X16–25 SMHC4 16–25 E90 470 – – 16–25
HSJC4X35–50 SMHC4 35–50 E90 500 – – 35–50
HSJC4X70–95 SMHC4 70–95 E90 600 – – 70–95
HSJC4X120–150 SMHC4 120–150 E90 600 – – 120–150
HSJC4X185–240 SMHC4 185–240 E90 750 – – 185–240
Note: Connectors must be ordered separately. Lead times apply.
6.1 alCo heatShrinK and aCCeSSorieS
6.1.2  HEATSHRiNK STRAiGHT THROUGH JOiNTS
80 Wattmaster Product catalogue

•	 	Flame	retardant,	resistant	to	cold	flow
•	 	High	tensile	strength
•	 	Maximum	internal	pressure	1.5	bar
•	 	With	hot	melting	adhesive	and	stainless	steel	channel
Material
•	 	Cross–linked	polyolefin
•	 	Free	of	lead	and	cadmium
colour
•	 	Black
6.1 alCo heatShrinK and aCCeSSorieS
6.1.3 HEATSHRiNK REPAiR SLEEVES
Specifications
Part No Type Length (mm)
Internal Diameter (mm) Application (mm) Recovered Wall
Thickness (mm)Before Shrinkage After Shrinkage Min Shrinkage Max Shrinkage
HSRS28–10 SRMAHV 28–10 500 32 10 10 28 2.3
HSRS43–12 SRMAHV 43–12 500 52 12 12 43 3.4
HSRS72–18 SRMAHV 72–18 500 82 18 18 72 3.4
HSRS93–26 SRMAHV 93–26 500 105 26 26 93 3.4
HSRS115–30 SRMAHV 115–30 500 130 30 30 115 2.3
HSRS125–32 SRMAHV 125–32 500 143 32 32 125 2.3
HSRS150–50 SRMAHV 150–50 500 180 50 50 150 2.3
Suitable for quick sealing and cable repair
Technical Data Value Test Method
Physical properties
Density ~ 1.05 g/cm3 DIN 53 479

Weight: 1720g (including case)
Features
•	 	229	piece	thin	wall	heatshrink	kit	in	assorted	colours
•	 	All	pieces	are	thin	wall	heatshrink
Specifications
Part No:	 ALCHSKIT1
6.1.8 MULTi PURPOSE HEATSHRiNK KiT
6.1.9 HEAT GUN KiT
Contents of Kit
Part No Length Colour Qty
HSTNW2.5/1.25BK 55mm black 21pcs
HSTNW2.5/1.25 55mm assorted 21pcs
HSTNW5.0/2.5BK 55mm black 42pcs
HSTNW5.0/2.5 55mm assorted 42pcs
HSTNW7.0/3.55BK 55mm black 21pcs
HSTNW7.0/3.55 55mm assorted 21pcs
HSTNW10.0/5.0BK 55mm black 21pcs
HSTNW10.0/5.0 55mm assorted 21pcs
HSTNW13/6.5BK 55mm black 6pcs
HSTNW13/6.5 55mm assorted 7pcs